
RACE  1 7:22 PM (€30,000) Deauville --   1600m
1  Tommy Boy (FR) 58 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 8.9% M Demo 0.0%
2  Just (USA) 58 [ 3] M Barzalona 18.9% A Fabre 21.3%
3  Escape Game (IRE) 58 [ 7] A Pouchin 11.9% P Bary 7.2%
4  Al Aali (FR) 58 [ 4] A Crastus 5.6% L Pontoir 8.9%
5  Ever Fast (FR) 58 [ 2] S Pasquier 13.0% F Bresson 15.5%
6  Nesthorn 58 [ 5] M Guyon 16.5% F Graffard 24.1%
7  Opus One 58 [ 6] C Demuro 13.2% J C Rouget 23.3%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 2 Just (USA)
 7 Opus One
 3 Escape Game (IRE)
 6 Nesthorn

Race Preview: Just (USA) Unraced colt by Justify (usa) out of Unrivaled Princess (usa). Opus One 
Unraced colt by Sea The Stars (ire) out of Our Obsession (ire). Escape Game (IRE) Unraced colt by 
Siyouni out of Easter Lily (ire). Nesthorn Unraced colt by Expert Eye (uk) out of Swiss Range (uk).

RACE  2 7:58 PM (€30,000) Deauville --   1600m
1  Shandana (IRE) 57 [ 1] M Barzalona 18.9% F Graffard 24.1%
2  Rockfender (FR) 57 [ 7] C Demuro 13.2% J C Rouget 23.3%
3  Ruchbah (FR) 57 [ 5] Aurelien Lemaitre 10.3% Chr Head 22.9%
4  Candarshana (HUN) 57 [ 2] A Pouchin 11.9% M Baratti 12.8%
5  Inhebhaa (FR) 57 [ 8] J Moutard 6.0% J Carayon 2.1%
6  Garamante (FR) 57 [ 6] T Piccone 11.0% F Chappet 9.0%
7  Blue Lilas 57 [ 4] I Mendizabal 7.8% F Rohaut 18.0%
8  Mistress 57 [ 3] M Guyon 16.5% C Ferland 13.8%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 8 Mistress
 3 Ruchbah (FR)
 2 Rockfender (FR)
 1 Shandana (IRE)

Race Preview: Mistress Unraced filly by Lope De Vega (ire) out of Gold Luck (fr). Ruchbah (FR) 
Unraced filly by City Light out of Marie Dar (fr). Rockfender (FR) Unraced filly by Galiway (uk) out of 
Justfirstlady (ire). Shandana (IRE) Unraced filly by Sea The Moon (ger) out of Shanndara (ire).

RACE  3 8:33 PM (€16,000) Deauville --   1300m
1 190061 Itaewon (FR) 59.5 [ 3] M Barzalona 18.9% A Schutz 15.3%
2 666926 The Charm (FR) 59 [ 9] B Marie 4.5% F Fievez 11.1%
3 830835 Droit De Parole (IRE) 59 [ 7] H Boutin 8.6% M Boutin 7.4%
4 608950 Furioso (FR) 59 [ 8] T Piccone 11.0% H Pantall 12.6%
5 454228 Urban Beat (IRE) 59 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 8.9% M Geisler 11.9%
6 650109 Sirius Slew 58 [ 10] C Belmont (2.5) 8.7% Mme N Verheyen 6.1%
7 107774 Parure Des Sables (IRE) 57.5 [ 4] A Pouchin 11.9% E D Monfort 8.6%
8 007070 Amazon Prince (IRE) 56 [ 5] C Demuro 13.2% J Carvalho 9.8%
9 423970 Jumano (FR) 56 [ 2] L Nomis (3.5) 9.1% Y Barberot 9.3%
10 177009 Big Boots 56 [ 6] C Pacaut (1.5) 8.3% V Devillars 4.0%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  1300M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1300M
 7 Parure Des Sables (IRE)
 1 Itaewon (FR)
 9 Jumano (FR)
 3 Droit De Parole (IRE)

1 Itaewon (FR) 33%
2 The Charm (FR) 20%
3 Droit De Parole (IRE) 19%
9 Jumano (FR) 17%
10 Big Boots 17%

Race Preview: Parure Des Sables (IRE) Has references on PSF and will appreciate the extra 100m. 
Itaewon (FR) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Jumano (FR) Drawn 
well and has the apprentice jockey claims. Will be handy. Droit De Parole (IRE) Better run last start, 
beaten 2.75 lengths into over 1000m. Genuine chance on the back of the last effort.

RACE  4 9:15 PM (€53,000) Deauville --   2000m
1 156361 Everillo (FR) 61 [ 16] I Mendizabal 7.8% F Bresson 15.5%
2 232172 Morphewan (FR) 60 [ 11] M Barzalona 18.9% P Cottier 17.1%
3 720327 Lorcan (FR) 59 [ 1] H Lebouc 9.4% J Boisnard 13.6%
4 000011 Get Set (IRE) 57 [ 7] M Guyon 16.5% L Gadbin 12.5%
5 878083 Noir (FR) 57 [ 8] T Trullier 7.5% Mme A Karkosa 8.6%
6 472431 Royal Right (IRE) 56.5 [ 12] T Bachelot 11.3% F Vermeulen 11.5%
7 150049 Khochenko (FR) 56.5 [ 15] T Piccone 11.0% D&p Prod’homme 6.0%
8 040153 Thunderspeed (FR) 56.5 [ 9] C Soumillon 12.5% P Cottier 17.1%
9 706538 Nepalais (FR) 56 [ 4] C Demuro 13.2% F Chappet 9.0%
10 415597 Snuggles (FR) 56 [ 2] H Besnier 8.8% M Ratsimihah 7.7%
11 092500 Centorina (FR) 55.5 [ 13] S Pasquier 13.0% L Pontoir 8.9%
12 061748 Pingo (FR) 55.5 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 8.9% D Smaga 5.0%
13 070062 I’m A Believer (FR) 55 [ 10] A Pouchin 11.9% F Chappet 9.0%
14 000915 Chiareggio (FR) 54.5 [ 3] Aurelien Lemaitre 10.3% M Nigge 10.4%
15 992616 Bobbymurphy (FR) 53.5 [ 5] A Orani 16.3% F Vermeulen 11.5%
16 116201 Force Tranquille (FR) 52.5 [ 14] Eddy Hardouin 8.1% R Chotard 8.1%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 3 Lorcan (FR)
 2 Morphewan (FR)
 8 Thunderspeed (FR)
 1 Everillo (FR)

1 Everillo (FR) 44%
6 Royal Right (IRE) 42%
8 Thunderspeed (FR) 33%
11 Centorina (FR) 33%
9 Nepalais (FR) 19%

3 Lorcan (FR) 58%
2 Morphewan (FR) 52%
6 Royal Right (IRE) 47%
1 Everillo (FR) 47%
9 Nepalais (FR) 42%

6 Royal Right (IRE) 1:59.62
7 Khochenko (FR) 1:59.77
2 Morphewan (FR) 1:59.93
15 Bobbymurphy (FR) 2:00.76
8 Thunderspeed (FR) 2:00.77

Race Preview: Lorcan (FR) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Morphewan (FR) Solid ef-
fort last start, beaten 1.25 lengths into second over 2000m. Among the chances. Thunderspeed (FR) 
Narrowly beaten last start when only 0.12 lengths over 2000m. Big chance to score here. Everillo 
(FR) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here.

RACE  5 9:50 PM (€19,000) Deauville --   1300m
1 105180 Embrace Adversity (FR) 59.5 [ 5] A Orani 16.3% M M Scandella-lacaille 13.6%
2 414880 Goodeveningmrbond (IRE) 59.5 [ 6] A Subias (2.5) 7.4% F R Monfort 9.8%
3 94214 Charmille (FR) 57.5 [ 11] M Guyon 16.5% J V Chaignon 2.1%
4 374 Rooftop (FR) 57.5 [ 7] C Demuro 13.2% J C Rouget 23.3%
5 502750 Star From The East (FR) 57.5 [ 1] T Piccone 11.0% H Pantall 12.6%
6 76540 Guerrier Mystere (IRE) 57.5 [ 10] A Pouchin 11.9% L Gadbin 12.5%
7 365710 Wikenda (FR) 56.5 [ 4] L Boisseau 5.2% A Vermeire 0.0%
8 782590 Ready King (FR) 56 [ 3] C Berge (1.5) 8.6% Mme D Wulf 11.4%
9 703859 Chunka Wakan (FR) 56 [ 8] J Claudic 5.3% S Gouvaze 4.8%
10 97 Baileys Bachelor (FR) 56 [ 2] P Bazire 8.8% J Toux 6.8%
11 0660 Careless (FR) 56 [ 14] F Lefebvre 5.5% Cjm Wolters 0.0%
12 118029 Treizieme 56 [ 12] H Besnier 8.8% A Fabre 21.3%
13 647 Dambulla (FR) 54.5 [ 9] M Eon (1.5) 10.5% F Vermeulen 11.5%
14 453654 Miss Woo Woo 54.5 [ 13] Aurelien Lemaitre 10.3% F R Monfort 9.8%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  1300M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1300M
 4 Rooftop (FR)
 5 Star From The East (FR)
 2 Goodeveningmrbond (IRE)
 14 Miss Woo Woo

5 Star From The East (FR) 67%
8 Ready King (FR) 50%
14 Miss Woo Woo 50%
2 Goodeveningmrbond (IRE) 7%

Race Preview: Rooftop (FR) Three-start maiden who has been improving. This looks a suitable 
race. Star From The East (FR) Boasts a win and a 3rd in 2 course-and-distance appearances. Good-
eveningmrbond (IRE) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Miss Woo Woo Raced handily last start. 
Has been improving and can feature here.
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RACE  6 10:25 PM (€19,000) Deauville --   2500m
1 125710 Black Hawk (FR) 59 [ 7] M Barzalona 18.9% L Pontoir 8.9%
2 717029 Hollywood Africans (FR) 59 [ 5] M Guyon 16.5% L Pontoir 8.9%
3 171033 Rosetta Stone (FR) 58 [ 1] R Mangione 8.0% M F Weissmeier 10.8%
4 110840 Jaguare Precieuse (FR) 57.5 [ 6] J Claudic 5.3% Mme M Desvaux 9.3%
5 860500 Cote Jardin (FR) 56 [ 9] H Besnier 8.8% J Chaloupka 0.0%
6 743006 Equinoxe 56 [ 8] A Pouchin 11.9% E Libaud 15.0%
7 478498 Qatar River 56 [ 11] D Santiago (1.5) 6.7% J P Oliveira 0.0%
8 014464 Qualiand (FR) 56 [ 10] O Andigne 10.8% A Couetil 15.3%
9 423905 Beautiful Memory (FR) 54.5 [ 2] C Pacaut (1.5) 8.3% N Perret 8.2%
10 400560 Ilumine Precieuse (FR) 54.5 [ 4] T Piccone 11.0% Mme M Desvaux 9.3%
11 120246 Bahayra (FR) 54.5 [ 3] C Lecoeuvre 8.9% P Groualle 12.8%
12 173650 Clair De Lune (FR) 54.5 [ 12] L Bouton (3.5) 16.7% F Graffard 24.1%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  2500M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2500M
 3 Rosetta Stone (FR)
 2 Hollywood Africans (FR)
 4 Jaguare Precieuse (FR)
 1 Black Hawk (FR)

3 Rosetta Stone (FR) 44%
2 Hollywood Africans (FR) 36%
7 Qatar River 24%
1 Black Hawk (FR) 14%

Race Preview: Rosetta Stone (FR) Was prominent last time and finished strongly for a close third 
over 2200m. Hollywood Africans (FR) Big runner in this class. Jaguare Precieuse (FR) Place 
claims on best form. Black Hawk (FR) Can get into the mix.

RACE  7 11:05 PM (€27,000) Deauville --   2000m
1 008361 Ashghar (FR) 60 [ 14] Eddy Hardouin 8.1% Mme C Gryson 5.9%
2 205762 Lou Man (FR) 59.5 [ 8] M Guyon 16.5% C Escuder 9.2%
3 566800 Give Me Gold (FR) 59.5 [ 7] C Pacaut (1.5) 8.3% G Doleuze 16.3%
4 635211 Waldkauz (FR) 59.5 [ 9] A Madamet 10.5% Y Bonnefoy 9.2%
5 3670 Poseidonos (GER) 59.5 [ 3] A Pouchin 11.9% G Batistic 7.7%
6 922448 Zahyana (FR) 59 [ 10] C Lecoeuvre 8.9% S Jesus 7.5%
7 1781 Sweet Diana (GER) 58.5 [ 6] L Boisseau 5.2% Mme Y Vollmer 7.6%
8 000026 Fayona (FR) 58 [ 4] L Bails (1.5) 4.4% S Gouyette 3.2%
9 310508 Cow Boy (FR) 58 [ 13] C Belmont (1.5) 8.7% L Baudron 7.6%
10 770706 Inclination (FR) 58 [ 2] T Trullier 7.5% D&p Prod’homme 6.0%
11 870107 Cracklin’rosie (FR) 57.5 [ 11] P Bazire 8.8% Mme Y Vollmer 7.6%
12 344050 Havana Six (FR) 57.5 [ 16] M Barzalona 18.9% S Cerulis 5.3%
13 183603 Beijinho (FR) 57.5 [ 17] Aurelien Lemaitre 10.3% N Perret 8.2%
14 61690 My Lord (FR) 57.5 [ 12] D Provost 7.7% J V Chaignon 2.1%
15 254229 Shawbak (FR) 55.5 [ 15] C Soumillon 12.5% Mme H Martinez 2.7%
16 577556 Lidisbarn (FR) 52.5 [ 5] D Santiago (1.5) 6.7% S Smrczek 10.3%
17 807310 Maktava 52 [ 1] M Peslier (2.5) 6.6% D Smaga 5.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 2 Lou Man (FR)
 15 Shawbak (FR)
 3 Give Me Gold (FR)
 12 Havana Six (FR)

6 Zahyana (FR) 33%
17 Maktava 32%
3 Give Me Gold (FR) 22%
15 Shawbak (FR) 21%
12 Havana Six (FR) 19%

3 Give Me Gold (FR) 100%
7 Sweet Diana (GER) 50%
13 Beijinho (FR) 42%
12 Havana Six (FR) 42%
6 Zahyana (FR) 33%

2 Lou Man (FR) 2:01.58
9 Cow Boy (FR) 2:02.63
8 Fayona (FR) 2:03.39
7 Sweet Diana (GER) 2:04.50
6 Zahyana (FR) 2:04.65

Race Preview: Lou Man (FR) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Shawbak (FR) Can 
bounce back to best form. Give Me Gold (FR) Great record over this distance and will be in the finish. 
Havana Six (FR) Well held in 10th spot over 1900m at Deauville in a Class 3 divided limited handicap 
on the 4th of August 2024. Better than latest and can earn.

RACE  8 11:43 PM (€16,000) Deauville --   1900m
1 541194 Kingori (USA) 60 [ 7] G Sias (2.5) 11.5% C Escuder 9.2%
2 236718 Inattendu (FR) 58 [ 11] L Bouton (2.5) 16.7% Frau A Budka 9.6%
3 704871 Gold Player (FR) 58 [ 6] M Guyon 16.5% J Carvalho 9.8%
4 670109 Bowland Park 58 [ 5] L Bails (1.5) 4.4% Mme N Verheyen 6.1%
5 424981 Manne (FR) 56.5 [ 10] H Boutin 8.6% M Boutin 7.4%
6 040736 Alerio (GER) 56 [ 13] C Demuro 13.2% A Schutz 15.3%
7 326007 Presomption (FR) 56 [ 4] P Bazire 8.8% Mme A Karkosa 8.6%
8 421785 Sim Card (FR) 56 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 8.9% F R Monfort 9.8%
9 508619 Narcissus (FR) 56 [ 1] T Bachelot 11.3% M Geisler 11.9%
10 278070 Manwhataman (FR) 56 [ 12] L Boisseau 5.2% Mrs G Rarick 4.6%
11 742966 See The Light (FR) 56 [ 2] A Pouchin 11.9% G Hernon 11.5%
12 027757 Baileys Eclair (FR) 56 [ 3] C Belmont (2.5) 8.7% R Chotard 8.1%
13 025248 Perdriolle (FR) 54.5 [ 9] C Pacaut (1.5) 8.3% N Perret 8.2%
14 963809 Drummin Life (IRE) 54.5 [ 14] M Barzalona 18.9% E D Monfort 8.6%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  1900M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1900M
 13 Perdriolle (FR)
 3 Gold Player (FR)
 6 Alerio (GER)
 11 See The Light (FR)

8 Sim Card (FR) 29%
5 Manne (FR) 17%
7 Presomption (FR) 17%
9 Narcissus (FR) 13%
2 Inattendu (FR) 12%

Race Preview: Perdriolle (FR) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Gold Player (FR) Last start winner 
who retains form, will be handy here. Alerio (GER) Strong trainer and jockey combination and should 
continue the good form here. See The Light (FR) Average effort last start when 6th from 8 runners 
and beaten 3.44 lengths over 2000m. Expect to improve here.

RACE  9 12:20 AM (€18,000) Deauville --   1900m
1 924601 Sport Coupe (FR) 60 [ 7] M Guyon 16.5% F Foresi 6.7%
2 023646 Nerokas (FR) 60 [ 6] H Besnier 8.8% A Sanglard 1.8%
3 020000 Magnetique 59 [ 5] T Bachelot 11.3% J Parize 6.5%
4 374420 Pearl Harbour (FR) 59 [ 9] C Lecoeuvre 8.9% P Weijer 0.0%
5 082056 Kick Boxing (FR) 58 [ 3] Aurelien Lemaitre 10.3% S Cerulis 5.3%
6 560701 Landaryna (FR) 58 [ 8] L Boisseau 5.2% G Courbot 6.6%
7 682797 Al Jaroud (FR) 57.5 [ 14] A Madamet 10.5% D Windrif 6.3%
8 597600 Recoleros (FR) 57 [ 16] A Crastus 5.6% A Fouassier 9.5%
9 082950 Albert Bridge (FR) 57 [ 10] T Piccone 11.0% Y Luyckx 2.4%
10 06000 Elegantia (FR) 56 [ 12] C Belmont (1.5) 8.7% Mme C Barbe 11.1%
11 724230 Lou Balicot (FR) 55.5 [ 13] M Barzalona 18.9% S Derycke 28.6%
12 658086 Bow Lane (FR) 55 [ 2] T Trullier 7.5% D Windrif 6.3%
13 120004 Trust On Me (FR) 54.5 [ 15] A Pouchin 11.9% H Grewe 20.6%
14 402329 Prince Los (FR) 54 [ 4] C Pacaut (1.5) 8.3% C Escuder 9.2%
15 000008 Volcan (FR) 53.5 [ 11] E Crublet 9.5% Zdenek Koplik 7.9%
16 008000 Lovely Dolly (FR) 51.5 [ 1] J Claudic 5.3% P Azzopardi 0.0%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  1900M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1900M
 1 Sport Coupe (FR)
 4 Pearl Harbour (FR)
 14 Prince Los (FR)
 5 Kick Boxing (FR)

2 Nerokas (FR) 21%
6 Landaryna (FR) 17%
9 Albert Bridge (FR) 17%
7 Al Jaroud (FR) 13%
5 Kick Boxing (FR) 13%

Race Preview: Sport Coupe (FR) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Pearl 
Harbour (FR) Winning claims on prior form. Prince Los (FR) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Kick 
Boxing (FR) Average effort last start when 6th from 10 runners and beaten 3.69 lengths over 1800m. 
Expect to improve here.
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第  1 场 7:22 PM (30,000欧元)	      多维尔 -- 1600公尺
1  托米男孩 Tommy Boy (FR) 58 [ 1] 利库维	 8.9% 戴莫	 0.0%
2  只是 Just (USA) 58 [ 3] 巴米高	 18.9% 费伯华	 21.3%
3  逃亡游戏 Escape Game (IRE) 58 [ 7] 宝珍	 11.9% 伯瑞	 7.2%
4  埃尔阿里 Al Aali (FR) 58 [ 4] 卡拉图	 5.6% 潘托尔	 8.9%
5  极快 Ever Fast (FR) 58 [ 2] 巴斯贵	 13.0% 布里森	 15.5%
6  纳斯东 Nesthorn 58 [ 5] 纪仁安	 16.5% 格拉法	 24.1%
7  欧普一号 Opus One 58 [ 6] 德莫洛	 13.2% 鲁热	 23.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选  多维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 2 只是

 7 欧普一号

 3 逃亡游戏

 6 纳斯东

赛事预览: 只是 首战有机会夺得冠军宝座。 欧普一号 首次作战值得考虑。 逃亡游戏 首战此赛

程有望带来惊喜。 纳斯东 首次上场可捎来佳音。

第  2 场 7:58 PM (30,000欧元)	      多维尔 -- 1600公尺
1  善达纳 Shandana (IRE) 57 [ 1] 巴米高	 18.9% 格拉法	 24.1%
2  洛克芬德 Rockfender (FR) 57 [ 7] 德莫洛	 13.2% 鲁热	 23.3%
3  拉齐巴 Ruchbah (FR) 57 [ 5] 雷马特	 10.3% 赫德	 22.9%
4  康达善纳 Candarshana (HUN) 57 [ 2] 宝珍	 11.9% 巴拉迪	 12.8%
5  英赫巴 Inhebhaa (FR) 57 [ 8] 穆塔德	 6.0% 卡拉勇	 2.1%
6  加拉曼特 Garamante (FR) 57 [ 6] 毕寇尼	 11.0% 卓必达	 9.0%
7  天蓝利斯 Blue Lilas 57 [ 4] 曼迪扎	 7.8% 雷浩特	 18.0%
8  夫人 Mistress 57 [ 3] 纪仁安	 16.5% 霍利达	 13.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选  多维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 8 夫人

 3 拉齐巴

 2 洛克芬德

 1 善达纳

赛事预览: 夫人 首战此程力足打开胜利之门。 拉齐巴 上阵此赛程可有良多进展。 洛克芬德 于

此场合不容忽视。 善达纳 上阵此程能一放到底。

第  3 场 8:33 PM (16,000欧元)	      多维尔 -- 1300公尺
1 190061 梨泰院 Itaewon (FR) 59.5 [ 3] 巴米高	 18.9% 史楚特	 15.3%
2 666926 迷人驹 The Charm (FR) 59 [ 9] 马莉	 4.5% 费威斯	 11.1%
3 830835 巴洛尔 Droit De Parole (IRE) 59 [ 7] 宝丁	 8.6% 伯丁	 7.4%
4 608950 弗里欧莎 Furioso (FR) 59 [ 8] 毕寇尼	 11.0% 彭塔	 12.6%
5 454228 城市节奏 Urban Beat (IRE) 59 [ 1] 利库维	 8.9% 盖斯勒	 11.9%
6 650109 希拉侧击 Sirius Slew 58 [ 10] 贝蒙特(2.5)	 8.7% 维赫阳	 6.1%
7 107774 帕鲁尔 Parure Des Sables (IRE) 57.5 [ 4] 宝珍	 11.9% 蒙弗特	 8.6%
8 007070 热带王子 Amazon Prince (IRE) 56 [ 5] 德莫洛	 13.2% 卡维赫	 9.8%
9 423970 祖玛诺 Jumano (FR) 56 [ 2] 诺密斯(3.5)	 9.1% 巴伯罗	 9.3%
10 177009 大快人心 Big Boots 56 [ 6] 帕考特(1.5)	 8.3% 德威拉	 4.0%
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佳选  多维尔  擅长1300公尺  1300公尺佳绩
 7 帕鲁尔

 1 梨泰院

 9 祖玛诺

 3 巴洛尔

1 梨泰院	 33%
2 迷人驹	 20%
3 巴洛尔	 19%
9 祖玛诺	 17%
10 大快人心	 17%

赛事预览: 帕鲁尔 于此跑道表现不俗，今挑战增程赛可争胜。 梨泰院 有顶级师傅助阵加分不

少，有机会上榜。 祖玛诺 凭排位优势上阵此程可获得奖金。 巴洛尔 前仗表现佳，今能再显身

手。

第  4 场 9:15 PM (53,000欧元)	      多维尔 -- 2000公尺
1 156361 艾维利洛 Everillo (FR) 61 [ 16] 曼迪扎	 7.8% 布里森	 15.5%
2 232172 莫菲万 Morphewan (FR) 60 [ 11] 巴米高	 18.9% 克迪尔	 17.1%
3 720327 罗康 Lorcan (FR) 59 [ 1] 利博侧	 9.4% 班塞纳	 13.6%
4 000011 随时就绪 Get Set (IRE) 57 [ 7] 纪仁安	 16.5% 佳德宾	 12.5%
5 878083 诺尔 Noir (FR) 57 [ 8] 杜利尔	 7.5% 卡克沙	 8.6%
6 472431 皇家规矩 Royal Right (IRE) 56.5 [ 12] 巴切洛	 11.3% 维莫林	 11.5%
7 150049 高振克 Khochenko (FR) 56.5 [ 15] 毕寇尼	 11.0% 普罗宏	 6.0%
8 040153 闪电步伐 Thunderspeed (FR) 56.5 [ 9] 苏铭伦	 12.5% 克迪尔	 17.1%
9 706538 尼帕莱斯 Nepalais (FR) 56 [ 4] 德莫洛	 13.2% 卓必达	 9.0%
10 415597 依偎 Snuggles (FR) 56 [ 2] 贝斯尼	 8.8% 拉希米哈	 7.7%
11 092500 森托林纳 Centorina (FR) 55.5 [ 13] 巴斯贵	 13.0% 潘托尔	 8.9%
12 061748 平格 Pingo (FR) 55.5 [ 6] 利库维	 8.9% 史玛嘉	 5.0%
13 070062 相信者 I’m A Believer (FR) 55 [ 10] 宝珍	 11.9% 卓必达	 9.0%
14 000915 夏雷吉欧 Chiareggio (FR) 54.5 [ 3] 雷马特	 10.3% 尼基	 10.4%
15 992616 波比穆菲 Bobbymurphy (FR) 53.5 [ 5] 欧拉尼	 16.3% 维莫林	 11.5%
16 116201 特兰奎尔 Force Tranquille (FR) 52.5 [ 14] 哈杜英	 8.1% 肖塔尔	 8.1%
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佳选  多维尔  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
 3 罗康

 2 莫菲万

 8 闪电步伐

 1 艾维利洛

1 艾维利洛	 44%
6 皇家规矩	 42%
8 闪电步伐	 33%
11 森托林纳	 33%
9 尼帕莱斯	 19%

3 罗康	 58%
2 莫菲万	 52%
6 皇家规矩	 47%
1 艾维利洛	 47%
9 尼帕莱斯	 42%

6 皇家规矩	1:59.62
7 高振克	 1:59.77
2 莫菲万	 1:59.93
15 波比穆菲	2:00.76
8 闪电步伐	2:00.77

赛事预览: 罗康 于此赛程步速快捷难对付，有机会一出即胜。 莫菲万 凭上役赛事佳绩于此场

合有一定的机会。 闪电步伐 前仗仅以微差落后，值得多加留意。 艾维利洛 上役已获胜，今不

容小觑。

第  5 场 9:50 PM (19,000欧元)	      多维尔 -- 1300公尺
1 105180 拥抱逆境 Embrace Adversity (FR) 59.5 [ 5] 欧拉尼	 16.3% 康德拉	 13.6%
2 414880 午安邦德 Goodeveningmrbond (IRE) 59.5 [ 6] 苏比斯(2.5)	 7.4% 蒙弗特	 9.8%
3 94214 夏米尔 Charmille (FR) 57.5 [ 11] 纪仁安	 16.5% 蔡格侬	 2.1%
4 374 屋顶 Rooftop (FR) 57.5 [ 7] 德莫洛	 13.2% 鲁热	 23.3%
5 502750 东方之星 Star From The East (FR) 57.5 [ 1] 毕寇尼	 11.0% 彭塔	 12.6%
6 76540 古利尔 Guerrier Mystere (IRE) 57.5 [ 10] 宝珍	 11.9% 佳德宾	 12.5%
7 365710 维肯达 Wikenda (FR) 56.5 [ 4] 博斯奥	 5.2% 维米尔	 0.0%
8 782590 备战王 Ready King (FR) 56 [ 3] 贝奇(1.5)	 8.6% 伍尔夫	 11.4%
9 703859 春卡瓦康 Chunka Wakan (FR) 56 [ 8] 科洛迪	 5.3% 国伟泽	 4.8%
10 97 单身百利 Baileys Bachelor (FR) 56 [ 2] 巴基尔	 8.8% 杜斯	 6.8%
11 0660 粗心大意 Careless (FR) 56 [ 14] 勒斐布	 5.5% 沃特斯	 0.0%
12 118029 特雷吉米 Treizieme 56 [ 12] 贝斯尼	 8.8% 费伯华	 21.3%
13 647 丹布拉 Dambulla (FR) 54.5 [ 9] 伊恩(1.5)	 10.5% 维莫林	 11.5%
14 453654 乌乌小姐 Miss Woo Woo 54.5 [ 13] 雷马特	 10.3% 蒙弗特	 9.8%
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佳选  多维尔  擅长1300公尺  1300公尺佳绩
 4 屋顶

 5 东方之星

 2 午安邦德

 14 乌乌小姐

5 东方之星	 67%
8 备战王	 50%
14 乌乌小姐	 50%
2 午安邦德	 7%

赛事预览: 屋顶 至今已循序渐进，上阵此程胜利在望。 东方之星 于此场合战绩不凡，不失为争

霸分子之一。 午安邦德 有此骑师搭档可争得一席之位。 乌乌小姐 上阵此程能有更多进展。
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第  6 场 10:25 PM (19,000欧元)	      多维尔 -- 2500公尺
1 125710 黑鹰 Black Hawk (FR) 59 [ 7] 巴米高	 18.9% 潘托尔	 8.9%
2 717029 国际非裔 Hollywood Africans (FR) 59 [ 5] 纪仁安	 16.5% 潘托尔	 8.9%
3 171033 洛瑟塔 Rosetta Stone (FR) 58 [ 1] 曼琼	 8.0% 维斯米	 10.8%
4 110840 宝贝 Jaguare Precieuse (FR) 57.5 [ 6] 科洛迪	 5.3% 戴斯沃	 9.3%
5 860500 科特贾丁 Cote Jardin (FR) 56 [ 9] 贝斯尼	 8.8% 查卢卡	 0.0%
6 743006 伊奎诺西 Equinoxe 56 [ 8] 宝珍	 11.9% 李巴欧	 15.0%
7 478498 卡达河 Qatar River 56 [ 11] 沈迪格(1.5)	 6.7% 奥维拉	 0.0%
8 014464 卡联德 Qualiand (FR) 56 [ 10] 安迪尼	 10.8% 科缇尔	 15.3%
9 423905 美丽回忆 Beautiful Memory (FR) 54.5 [ 2] 帕考特(1.5)	 8.3% 佩瑞特	 8.2%
10 400560 精密照明 Ilumine Precieuse (FR) 54.5 [ 4] 毕寇尼	 11.0% 戴斯沃	 9.3%
11 120246 巴海拉 Bahayra (FR) 54.5 [ 3] 利库维	 8.9% 古洛尔	 12.8%
12 173650 克莱鲁纳 Clair De Lune (FR) 54.5 [ 12] 波顿(3.5)	 16.7% 格拉法	 24.1%
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佳选  多维尔  擅长2500公尺  2500公尺佳绩
 3 洛瑟塔

 2 国际非裔

 4 宝贝

 1 黑鹰

3 洛瑟塔	 44%
2 国际非裔	 36%
7 卡达河	 24%
1 黑鹰	 14%

赛事预览: 洛瑟塔 上役赛事表现出色，上阵此程能雄风再现。 国际非裔 于此班级胜算大，乃大

热门之一。 宝贝 挑战此程凭理想状态可拼入榜内。 黑鹰 上阵此程随时可捎来佳音。

第  7 场 11:05 PM (27,000欧元)	      多维尔 -- 2000公尺
1 008361 阿斯佳 Ashghar (FR) 60 [ 14] 哈杜英	 8.1% 格雷森	 5.9%
2 205762 卢曼 Lou Man (FR) 59.5 [ 8] 纪仁安	 16.5% 艾斯库德	 9.2%
3 566800 黄金善人 Give Me Gold (FR) 59.5 [ 7] 帕考特(1.5)	 8.3% 托里泽	 16.3%
4 635211 瓦德卡兹 Waldkauz (FR) 59.5 [ 9] 马德梅	 10.5% 邦尼菲	 9.2%
5 3670 珀西多诺 Poseidonos (GER) 59.5 [ 3] 宝珍	 11.9% 巴迪蒂	 7.7%
6 922448 查亚纳 Zahyana (FR) 59 [ 10] 利库维	 8.9% 杰苏	 7.5%
7 1781 戴安纳 Sweet Diana (GER) 58.5 [ 6] 博斯奥	 5.2% 沃梅尔	 7.6%
8 000026 法尤娜 Fayona (FR) 58 [ 4] 巴伊斯(1.5)	 4.4% 贵约特	 3.2%
9 310508 牛仔 Cow Boy (FR) 58 [ 13] 贝蒙特(1.5)	 8.7% 博德龙	 7.6%
10 770706 倾角 Inclination (FR) 58 [ 2] 杜利尔	 7.5% 普罗宏	 6.0%
11 870107 最强罗茜 Cracklin’rosie (FR) 57.5 [ 11] 巴基尔	 8.8% 沃梅尔	 7.6%
12 344050 哈瓦那六 Havana Six (FR) 57.5 [ 16] 巴米高	 18.9% 蓝斑核	 5.3%
13 183603 贝金和 Beijinho (FR) 57.5 [ 17] 雷马特	 10.3% 佩瑞特	 8.2%
14 61690 我的天 My Lord (FR) 57.5 [ 12] 普罗沃	 7.7% 蔡格侬	 2.1%
15 254229 绍巴克 Shawbak (FR) 55.5 [ 15] 苏铭伦	 12.5% 马丁尼	 2.7%
16 577556 利迪斯班 Lidisbarn (FR) 52.5 [ 5] 沈迪格(1.5)	 6.7% 桑泽克	 10.3%
17 807310 马克塔瓦 Maktava 52 [ 1] 佩斯利(2.5)	 6.6% 史玛嘉	 5.0%
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佳选  多维尔  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
 2 卢曼

 15 绍巴克

 3 黄金善人

 12 哈瓦那六

6 查亚纳	 33%
17 马克塔瓦	 32%
3 黄金善人	 22%
15 绍巴克	 21%
12 哈瓦那六	 19%

3 黄金善人	 100%
7 戴安纳	 50%
13 贝金和	 42%
12 哈瓦那六	 42%
6 查亚纳	 33%

2 卢曼	 2:01.58
9 牛仔	 2:02.63
8 法尤娜	 2:03.39
7 戴安纳	 2:04.50
6 查亚纳	 2:04.65

赛事预览: 卢曼 上阵此程凭佳速能突围而出。 绍巴克 若状态返勇有望拼入三甲。 黄金善人 于

此程表现不俗，再度上场值得多加关注。 哈瓦那六 状态更佳，挑战此场合可争得奖金。

第  8 场 11:43 PM (16,000欧元)	      多维尔 -- 1900公尺
1 541194 金格力 Kingori (USA) 60 [ 7] 西亚斯(2.5)	11.5% 艾斯库德	 9.2%
2 236718 伊纳天杜 Inattendu (FR) 58 [ 11] 波顿(2.5)	 16.7% 巴德卡	 9.6%
3 704871 黄金玩家 Gold Player (FR) 58 [ 6] 纪仁安	 16.5% 卡维赫	 9.8%
4 670109 宝兰公园 Bowland Park 58 [ 5] 巴伊斯(1.5)	 4.4% 维赫阳	 6.1%
5 424981 曼尼 Manne (FR) 56.5 [ 10] 宝丁	 8.6% 伯丁	 7.4%
6 040736 艾勒里欧 Alerio (GER) 56 [ 13] 德莫洛	 13.2% 史楚特	 15.3%
7 326007 占沙迪 Presomption (FR) 56 [ 4] 巴基尔	 8.8% 卡克沙	 8.6%
8 421785 新卡 Sim Card (FR) 56 [ 8] 利库维	 8.9% 蒙弗特	 9.8%
9 508619 水仙 Narcissus (FR) 56 [ 1] 巴切洛	 11.3% 盖斯勒	 11.9%
10 278070 大男人 Manwhataman (FR) 56 [ 12] 博斯奥	 5.2% 拉利克	 4.6%
11 742966 看见光 See The Light (FR) 56 [ 2] 宝珍	 11.9% 赫侬	 11.5%
12 027757 百利科莱 Baileys Eclair (FR) 56 [ 3] 贝蒙特(2.5)	 8.7% 肖塔尔	 8.1%
13 025248 派德里欧 Perdriolle (FR) 54.5 [ 9] 帕考特(1.5)	 8.3% 佩瑞特	 8.2%
14 963809 韦弗小溪 Drummin Life (IRE) 54.5 [ 14] 巴米高	 18.9% 蒙弗特	 8.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选  多维尔  擅长1900公尺  1900公尺佳绩
 13 派德里欧

 3 黄金玩家

 6 艾勒里欧

 11 看见光

8 新卡	 29%
5 曼尼	 17%
7 占沙迪	 17%
9 水仙	 13%
2 伊纳天杜	 12%

赛事预览: 派德里欧 今有顶级师傅搭档奏效不少，有望力撼群驹。 黄金玩家 前仗表现出色，

今状态稳健可再有作为。 艾勒里欧 有良师指导难被超越，值得关注。 看见光 于此场合已有进

步，今不容忽视。

第  9 场 12:20 AM (18,000欧元)	      多维尔 -- 1900公尺
1 924601 运动家 Sport Coupe (FR) 60 [ 7] 纪仁安	 16.5% 弗雷西	 6.7%
2 023646 尼罗卡斯 Nerokas (FR) 60 [ 6] 贝斯尼	 8.8% 桑格拉	 1.8%
3 020000 磁铁王 Magnetique 59 [ 5] 巴切洛	 11.3% 帕里兹	 6.5%
4 374420 珍珠港 Pearl Harbour (FR) 59 [ 9] 利库维	 8.9% 维杰	 0.0%
5 082056 飞踢术 Kick Boxing (FR) 58 [ 3] 雷马特	 10.3% 蓝斑核	 5.3%
6 560701 兰达利纳 Landaryna (FR) 58 [ 8] 博斯奥	 5.2% 科博特	 6.6%
7 682797 埃尔杰若 Al Jaroud (FR) 57.5 [ 14] 马德梅	 10.5% 温德里	 6.3%
8 597600 力克乐洛 Recoleros (FR) 57 [ 16] 卡拉图	 5.6% 法希尔	 9.5%
9 082950 艾伯大桥 Albert Bridge (FR) 57 [ 10] 毕寇尼	 11.0% 鲁伊希	 2.4%
10 06000 优雅 Elegantia (FR) 56 [ 12] 贝蒙特(1.5)	 8.7% 鲍尔柏	 11.1%
11 724230 巴利克 Lou Balicot (FR) 55.5 [ 13] 巴米高	 18.9% 戴利克	 28.6%
12 658086 宝路 Bow Lane (FR) 55 [ 2] 杜利尔	 7.5% 温德里	 6.3%
13 120004 相信我 Trust On Me (FR) 54.5 [ 15] 宝珍	 11.9% 戈里威	 20.6%
14 402329 罗斯王子 Prince Los (FR) 54 [ 4] 帕考特(1.5)	 8.3% 艾斯库德	 9.2%
15 000008 沃康 Volcan (FR) 53.5 [ 11] 克鲁贝勒	 9.5% 考利	 7.9%
16 008000 可爱娃娃 Lovely Dolly (FR) 51.5 [ 1] 科洛迪	 5.3% 帕尔迪	 0.0%
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佳选  多维尔  擅长1900公尺  1900公尺佳绩
 1 运动家

 4 珍珠港

 14 罗斯王子

 5 飞踢术

2 尼罗卡斯	 21%
6 兰达利纳	 17%
9 艾伯大桥	 17%
7 埃尔杰若	 13%
5 飞踢术	 13%

赛事预览: 运动家 前仗胜得漂亮，若能保持佳状再胜不奇。 珍珠港 凭巅峰状态能带来惊喜。 罗
斯王子 有此骑师助阵加分不少，可获得奖金。 飞踢术 前仗表现理想，今状态更勇能有进展。
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